National Academics Trainees' Network Meeting (6), Hilton Belfast 18-19 June 2017

Q1 What is your current position?

Answered: 20

a) Foundation
Year 1

b) Foundation
Year 2

c) Academic
Clinical Fellow

d) Clinical
Lecturer

e) Senior
University o...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30%
ANSWER CHOICES

a) Foundation Year 1

b) Foundation Year 2

c) Academic Clinical Fellow

d) Clinical Lecturer

e) Senior University or NHS staff

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 PhD student

PhD 3rd year

ST2 Histopathology

German Pathology Trainee (6th year of training)
PhD

German Resident / Trainee

ST2 Histopathology

Clinical research fellow

© 0o N o g A W DN

Assistant physician (Germany)

40% 50%

1720

Skipped: 0

60%

70%

SurveyMonkey
80%  90% 100%
RESPONSES
0.00% 0
5.00% 1
30.00% 6
10.00% 2
10.00% 2
45.00% 9
20

DATE
8/9/2017 4:29 PM

8/8/2017 2:22 PM
6/28/2017 10:06 AM
6/25/2017 11:28 AM
6/24/2017 1:14 PM
6/20/2017 9:14 PM
6/20/2017 8:23 AM
6/19/2017 10:50 PM
6/19/2017 5:59 PM
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Q2 Generally, Inspiring the Next Generation was well organised

Answered: 20  Skipped: 0

a) Definitely
Agree
b) Mostly Agree -

c) Neither
agree nor...

e) Mostly
Disagree

f) Definitely l

g) Not relevant

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

a) Definitely Agree 85.00% 17
b) Mostly Agree 10.00% 2
c) Neither agree nor disagree 0.00% 0
e) Mostly Disagree 0.00% 0
f) Definitely 5.00% 1
g) Not relevant 0.00% 0
Other (please specify) 0.00% 0
TOTAL 20
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.
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Q3 | am clear of the aims of Inspiring the Next Generation

Answered: 20  Skipped: 0

a) Definitely
Agree
b) MOStly Agree -

c) Neither
agree nor...

e) Mostly
Disagree

f) Definitely l

g) Not relevant

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

a) Definitely Agree 65.00% 13
b) Mostly Agree 20.00% 4
c) Neither agree nor disagree 10.00% 2
e) Mostly Disagree 0.00% 0
f) Definitely 5.00% 1
g) Not relevant 0.00% 0
Other (please specify) 0.00% 0
TOTAL 20
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.
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Q4 Explanation of UK Academic Pathology Training Pathways & UK
Academic Networks

Answered: 18  Skipped: 2

a) Prof Phil
Quirke

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 (LOW) 2 3 4 5 (HIGH) TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
a) Prof Phil Quirke 0.00% 0.00% 5.56% 27.78% 66.67%
0 0 1 5 12 18 4.61
# COMMENTS DATE

There are no responses.
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Q5 Explanation of the German Academic Pathology Training Pathway &
German Academic Pathology Networks

Answered: 18  Skipped: 2

a) DrK
Steinestel

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 (LOW) 2 3 4 5 (HIGH) TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
a) Dr K Steinestel 0.00% 0.00% 11.11% 33.33% 55.56%
0 0 2 6 10 18 4.44
# COMMENTS DATE

There are no responses.
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Q6 Discussion of pros and cons of each system and areas where we
could learn from one another

Answered: 18  Skipped: 2

a) Prof P
Quirke

(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 (LOW) 2 3 4 5 (HIGH) TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
a) Prof P Quirke 0.00% 5.56% 11.11% 38.89% 44.44%
0 1 2 7 8 18 4.22
# COMMENTS DATE
Didnt really happen 6/19/2017 2:18 PM
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Q7 3 minute thesis: 5 UK & 5 German Trainees

Answered: 18  Skipped: 2

a) Dr K Aumann

b) Dr R Erber

c)DrF
Erlmeier

d) Dr S Foersch

e) Dr D Hirsch

f)DrS
Brockmoeller

g) Dr E Brown
h) Dr E Clarke

i) Dr R Cooper

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 (LOW) 2 3 4 5 (HIGH) TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

a) Dr K Aumann 0.00% 5.56% 22.22% 38.89% 33.33%

0 1 4 7 6 18 4.00
b) Dr R Erber 0.00% 0.00% 27.78% 38.89% 33.33%

0 0 5 7 6 18 4.06
c) Dr F Erlmeier 0.00% 0.00% 12.50% 50.00% 37.50%

0 0 2 8 6 16 4.25
d) Dr S Foersch 0.00% 0.00% 5.56% 50.00% 44.44%

0 0 1 9 8 18 4.39
e) Dr D Hirsch 0.00% 0.00% 11.11% 55.56% 33.33%

0 0 2 10 6 18 4.22
f) Dr S Brockmoeller 0.00% 0.00% 16.67% 55.56% 27.78%

0 0 3 10 5 18 4.1
g) Dr E Brown 0.00% 0.00% 11.11% 44.44% 44.44%

0 0 2 8 8 18 4.33
h) Dr E Clarke 0.00% 0.00% 5.56% 55.56% 38.89%

0 0 1 10 7 18 4.33
i) Dr R Cooper 0.00% 0.00% 6.67% 66.67% 26.67%

0 0 1 10 4 15 4.20

7120
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# COMMENTS DATE
1 | don't think Dr Cooper did a presentation 6/28/2017 10:11 AM
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Q8 PhD: what is expected of you in the UK
Answered: 18  Skipped: 2
a) " Dorward _
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 (LOW) 2 3 4 5 (HIGH) TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

a) Dr D Dorward 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 38.89% 61.11%

0 0 0 7 11 18 4.61
# COMMENTS DATE

There are no responses.
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Q9 PhD: what is expected of you in Germany

Answered: 18  Skipped: 2

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 (LOW) 2 3 4 5 (HIGH) TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
a) Dr S Foersch 0.00% 0.00% 16.67% 50.00% 33.33%
0 0 3 9 6 18 417
# COMMENTS DATE

There are no responses.
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Q10 PhD: time management

Answered: 16  Skipped: 4

a) Dr C Young

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 (LOW) 2 3 4 5 (HIGH) TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
a) Dr C Young 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 50.00% 50.00%
0 0 0 8 8 16 4.50
# COMMENTS DATE
1 great book 8/11/2017 7:47 AM
2 | gave this talk 8/9/2017 4:31 PM
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Q11 PhD:going above and beyond; how to make your PhD as successful

as possible

Answered: 18  Skipped: 2

a) T _

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 (LOW) 2 3 4 5 (HIGH) TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
a) Dr N West 0.00% 5.56% 0.00% 55.56% 38.89%
0 1 0 10 7 18 4.28
# COMMENTS DATE

There are no responses.
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Q12 3 minute thesis: 5 UK & 5 German Trainees

Answered: 18  Skipped: 2

a) Dr K Holzer

b) Dr M Seidl

c)DrK
Steinestel

d) Dr S Thomann

e)Drw
Dalleywater

f) Dr P Elliott
g) Dr K Marks
h) Dr D Olusola
i) Dr R Pell

j) Dr J Westaby

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 (LOW) 2 3 4 5 (HIGH) TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

a) Dr K Holzer 0.00% 0.00% 11.11% 38.89% 50.00%

0 0 2 7 9 18 4.39
b) Dr M Seidl 0.00% 0.00% 16.67% 50.00% 33.33%

0 0 3 9 6 18 417
c) Dr K Steinestel 0.00% 0.00% 17.65% 47.06% 35.29%

0 0 3 8 6 17 418
d) Dr S Thomann 0.00% 0.00% 11.11% 55.56% 33.33%

0 0 2 10 6 18 4.22
e) Dr W Dalleywater 0.00% 0.00% 11.11% 50.00% 38.89%

0 0 2 9 7 18 4.28
f) Dr P Elliott 0.00% 0.00% 16.67% 44.44% 38.89%

0 0 3 8 7 18 4.22
g) Dr K Marks 0.00% 0.00% 11.11% 50.00% 38.89%

0 0 2 9 7 18 4.28
h) Dr D Olusola 0.00% 5.56% 22.22% 44.44% 27.78%

0 1 4 8 5 18 3.94
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i) Dr R Pell 0.00% 0.00% 22.22% 38.89% 38.89%

0 0 4 7 7 18
j) Dr J Westaby 0.00% 0.00% 11.11% 50.00% 38.89%

0 0 2 9 7 18
# COMMENTS

There are no responses.
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DATE

SurveyMonkey

417

4.28
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Q13 EU Grants and tips on applying for EU funding

Answered: 14  Skipped: 6

a) Mrs. P
McCrory
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 (LOW) 2 3 4 5 (HIGH) TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
a) Mrs. P McCrory 0.00% 7.14% 42.86% 35.71% 14.29%
0 1 6 5 2 14 3.57

# COMMENTS DATE
1 not present 8/9/2017 4:31 PM
2 Useful insights on application - unsure how useful to most people in the room though 6/19/2017 6:25 PM
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Q14 EU FP7 Project, MERCURIC

Answered: 15  Skipped: 5
a) Prof M
Salto-Tellez
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 (LOW) 2 3 4 5 (HIGH) TOTAL
a) Prof M Salto-Tellez 0.00% 0.00% 6.67% 66.67% 26.67%
0 0 1 10 4
# COMMENTS
1 not present
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WEIGHTED AVERAGE

15 4.20

DATE
8/9/2017 4:31 PM
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Q15 How to supervise students

Answered: 15  Skipped: 5

a) DrK
Moutasim

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 (LOW) 2 3 4 5 (HIGH) TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
a) Dr K Moutasim 0.00% 0.00% 6.67% 33.33% 60.00%
0 0 1 5 9 15 4.53
# COMMENTS DATE
1 not present 8/9/2017 4:31 PM
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Q16 How to work with your first technician as a CL
Answered: 14  Skipped: 6
a) o OrSi _
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 (LOW) 2 3 4 5 (HIGH) TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

a) Dr N Orsi 0.00% 0.00% 7.14% 21.43% 71.43%
0 0 1 3 10 14 4.64

# COMMENTS DATE
1 not present 8/9/2017 4:31 PM
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Q17 Difficulties you may encounter in research/academic training and
how to overcome them

Answered: 15  Skipped: 5

a)DrA
Mukherjee

(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 (LOW) 2 3 4 5 (HIGH) TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
a) Dr A Mukherjee 0.00% 0.00% 6.67% 40.00% 53.33%
0 0 1 6 8 15 4.47
# COMMENTS DATE
not present 8/9/2017 4:31 PM
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Q18 This space is for any further comments/suggestions you may have

Answered: 5  Skipped: 15

# RESPONSES DATE
1 Really useful meeting - liked the interaction with the German trainees. 8/9/2017 4:31 PM
2 Only completed the questions for the parts that | attended. | thought this was a fantastic event - | 6/24/2017 1:16 PM

particularly enjoyed meeting the visiting German trainees and learning from them. There has been
a suggestion that we could incorporate some technical sessions - perhaps 1 technical session per

meeting?
3 The meet and greet speed dating didn't quite work due to not everyone meeting everyone 6/20/2017 8:24 AM
4 Good meeting - nice to have German contingent present. Can we consider a more pan-European 6/19/2017 6:25 PM

approach next time and involve other countries too?

5 Doing research -to my opinion- is also about interest in solving problems with an innovative mind. 6/19/2017 6:09 PM
There was a strong focus on CV-tuning throughout the talks but also doing research per se is a
necessity. Not everyone will become a professor but this should not keep one from being an
innovative mind and go into science.
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